MISC. SPECIALTY PARTY TENTS
EQUIPMENT ITEM DAILY EVENT
ITEMS DAILY TENT 60'X80"* 900.00 1700.00
BACKYARD GRILL (HALF BARREL/NOLID)  $10.00 TENT 30'X50° 425.00 800.00
MOBILE GRILL $35/40/45.00 | 20X30'POLE 145.00 270.00
TROLLING MOTOR $10.00 20'X30' FRAME 230.00 440.00
fso [mrexst pom oo
CANOE W/TRAILER 32000 TENT HEATER 60.00 120.00
NIGHT BUSTER LIGHT $75.00 (125,000 BTU, PROPANE AVAILABLE WITH EVENT TENT RENTAL)
UTILITY TRAILER 4'X8' OPEN $15.00 TENT SIDES $.75 PER LINER FOOT
UTILITY TRAILER 5’X10" OPEN $25.00 1. Circus tent setup labor is the responsibility of the patron.
UTILITY TRAILER 5'X11 ENCLOSED $30.00 REC will provide a tent master to supervise tent set up.
FLATBED TRAILER 6'X16’ $30.00 It takes 10-20 persons to erect the tent, depending upon
GENERATORS $35.00 weather conditions and size of the tent.
KAYAKS $20.00 2. Event pricing based on 3-day usage.
WATER SKIS $15.00 3. Digging permits, if required are the responsibility of patron.
KNEE BOARD $15.00
WAKE BOARD $15.00 TENT DISCOUNTS
\s/\lgg[lgﬁléﬂ?rlNG g;%go 3-DAY EVENT PRICING = 25% OFF
’ 6-DAY EVENT PRICING = 35% OFF
9-DAY EVENT PRICING = 50% OFF
1. Deliveries available- $25.00 each way within
25- mile radius of Fort Hood between 0900-1600.
Fee adjustment for outside 25-mile radius and after
operational hours.
2. REC sells supplies for fun food machines.
3. Hourly rates are based upon facility operational hours.
4. Event fees are for a 3 day rental.
5.

Items with asterisk indicates delivery only.
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CAMPING PACKAGES
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After Hours Delivery,

Pick-up And Set-up by Appointment
Contact Reservations and Information Desk

Check out our convénient location,
wide selection'and lowgprices!

254-287-4126/1853

ecreational
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Package A Package B
1 Tent of Choice 2 Tent of Choice
1 Lantern 2 Lantern

1 Medium Cooler
1 2-Burner Stove

Time Cost
2 Days....ceeeenne $40
3 Days..ceeeene $60
7 Days....cceeeneen. $115

1 Medium Cooler
1 2-Burner Stove

Time Cost
2 Days...cconmerennne $65

3 DayS..cceeeerennne $100
7 DayS..ccomerenene $195

Bldg.4930, Clear Creek Road, Fort Hood TX 76544

Hours of Operation

These prices are good year round
Packages cannot be reserved and are first come first served.

* Delivery Only
All equipment must be returned at least 30 minutes prior to closing time

Monday thru Saturday
November thru March

11 am to 4 pm

Monday thru Saturday
April thru October
10 am to 5 pm

Sundays
11 am to 2:30 pm

CLOSED Federal Holidays




One Stop Shop For All Your Equipment & Supplies,
Fundraisers, Parties, Organizational Days & More

CAMPING EQUIPMENT

ITEMS DAILY
CAMPING COTS $3.00
CAMPING MATS $1.00
CAMPING STOVE $3.00
PROPANE HEATER $3/5.00
SLEEPING BAGS $5.00
COOLERS (38-120gl.) $2/10.00
2-PERSON TENT $8.00
4-PERSON TENT $12.00
2-ROOM TENT $18.00
3-ROOM TENT $22.00
WATER JUGS $4/8.00
LANTERNS (Propane/Gas) $2.00
TRAILERS AND ACCESSORIES
ITEMS DAILY
21" MALLARD $85.00
31" CAVALIER $85.00
POP-UP CAMPER $45.00

1. Reservations may be made 30 days out & payment must be made
at time of resevation.

2. Itis the responsibility of the rental to have the correct

towing package on his/her vehicle and to ensure vehicle can tow
trailers (check owners manual).

3. Fees will be assessed upon return for dirty/damaged or

missing parts.

Delivery Fees $0.50/Mile $25/HR

RENTAL POLICY

OTHER PACKAGES

ON SITE BIRTHDAY PACKAGE

(DESIGN FOR USE AT THE REC FACILITY)
$250.00 PLUS $10.00 CLEANING FEE
1-15'X15" PARTY TENT

3-2'X8' TABLES

20 -FOLDING CHAIRS

2 -FUN FOOD MACHINES OF CHOICE

CELEBRATION PACKAGE
$250.00

1-20'X30" TENT

17-4'X8' TABLES

102 FOLDING CHAIRS

BIRTHDAY PACKAGE

(COMES IN TWO PACKAGES)

1-15’X15" MOONBOUNCER OF CHOICE
1- FUN FOOD MACHINE OF CHOICE
1-15'X15" CANOPY

4 -4'X8 TABLES

24 - FOLDING CHAIRS

PACKAGE #1 $190.00 DAILY

PACKAGE #2 $220.00 DAILY

PACKAGE #2 HAS THE SAME OPTIONS

AS #1 BUT, HAS 2 FUN FOOD MACHINES.

FAMILY CAMPING PACKAGE
2-DAYS

$82.50

3 -ROOM CAMPING TENT
CAMPING COTS (4)
2-BURNER STOVE
SLEEPING BAGS (4)

120 QUARTS COOLER
LANTERN (2)

5 GALLON WATER JUG

1. Rental period is 24 hours. Weekly rental rate is 6 times the daily rate, if not otherwise stated.
2. Any equipment rented from REC and returned in need of cleaning, will be charged a minimum of one
days usage. Missing items, parts and /or damages will be charged at turn-in.

Contracts will not be considered released until payment is made.
3. No refunds for early returns.

4. Delivery reservations will be scheduled two weeks in advance. Must be within 25-mile

delivery radius of Fort Hood. Delivery outside 25-mile radius, will be assessed additional per mileage fees.

5. Patrons must equip all towing vehicles with towing hook-up, equipment and hitch.

This is the responsibility of the patron, prior to coming to pick up the trailer. Trailer use & safety class required

prior to pick-up.

6. Patrons are responsible for any damages and insurance. Patron will sign a waiver to exclude the

Government from liability at the time of contract execution.

7. All usage fees must be paid prior to equipment issue.

8. All prices listed in this brochure are subject to change.

9. ALL CANCELLATION ARE ASSESSED A 10% CANCELLATION FEE

10. Equipment requiring staff to operate (Cyber Spin, Climbing Wall, Mechanical Bull) must be reserved three

weeks in advance.

SPORTS EQUIPMENT

ITEMS

BASKETBALLS
FOOTBALLS

SOCCER BALLS
CROQUET SET
BASEBALL BATS
GLOVES

BASEBALLS

2-TEAM SOFTBALL SET
2-TEAM FLAG FOOTBALL SET
VOLLEYBALL SET
TUG-O-WAR ROPES
HORSESHOE SET

BEAN BAG TOSS

DAILY
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$15.00
$5.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

PARTY AND SPECIAL EQUIPMENT

ITEMS

DUNKING BOOTH

FOLDING CHAIRS

TABLES (6’ & 8)

JOUST

BIG GLOVE BOXING

STICKY FLY

JUNGLE FUN

MECHANICAL BULL (4-HR RENTAL)*
MISTING/COOLING FANS
POPCORN MACHINE

HOT DOG MACHINE

HOT DOG WITH BUN WARMER
BUN WARMER ONLY

SLUSHI MACHINE

NACHO MACHINE

COTTON CANDY MACHINE
SNO CONE MACHINE

TURKEY FRYER/PROPANE TANK
24’ SLIDE

1-ON-1 TOUCHDOWN

CYBER SPIN (4-HR RENTAL)*
CLIMBING WALL

15’X15" MOONBOUNCER
20'X20° MOONBOUNCER
MISTING TENT

SUMO SUITS

DAILY
$80.00
$0.75
$6.00
$170.00
$110.00
$170.00
$80.00

$80.00
$45.00
$45.00
$65.00
$30.00
$55.00
$40.00
$45.00
$40.00
$25.00
$170.00
$170.00

$90.00

$170.00
$200.00
$105.00

EVENT
$105.00
$1.25

$400.00
$260.00
$400.00

$187.50
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00
$75.00

$125.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$75.00

$400.00

$400.00
$500.00

4-HRS
$25.00

$12.50
$100.00
$60.00
$100.00
$60.00
$450.00
$50.00

$100.00
$100.00
$450.00
$450.00
$60.00

$100.00
$150.00

+HR
$10.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$75.00
$15.00

$50.00
$85.00
$100.00
$100.00
$25.00
$85.00
$50.00

Latest update 1/5/2015



